State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

SEP 19 2008

Form C-141 OCD-ARTES/Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

SER MATT	65 1871		Rel	ease Notific	catio	n and Co	orrective A	ction				
i SEB 082765 (87) NSEB 0827651519					OPERATOR 🛛 Initial Report 🗍 Final Rep							
Name of Company Tandem Energy Corporation						Contact Brandi Barthels						
Address P.O. Box 1559, Midland, TX 79702 Facility Name Turkey Track Sec. 3 Unit 022						Telephone No. 361-935-9377						
			: 3 Uni		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Facility Typ	e 011					
Surface Owner STATE Mineral Owner						Lease No. 22						
30015	23243			LOCA	ATIO	N OF REI						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North	South Line	e Feet from the	East/West Line		County		
В	3 19S 29E 990 N				North		1670	East		Eddy		
				Latitude <u>3</u>	2.6848	Longitude	104.056377					
				NAT	TURE	OF RELI	EASE			,		
Type of Release Saltwater						Volume of Release 18 bbls Volume Recovered 0						
Source of Release Pumping Unit						Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery						
Was Immediate Notice Given?						08/25/08 10:15 a.m. If YES, To Whom?						
ti us minea			Yes 🗵	No 🗌 Not R	equired	1 120, 10						
By Whom?						Date and H				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Vo	lume Impacting t	he Watercou	rse.			
If a Wataraa		pacted, Descr										
li a waterco	urse was im	pacted, Descr	ibe rully.									
N/A												
Describe Car	ise of Proble	em and Reme	dial Action	n Taken.*								
2" nipple lea	ked at the p	umping unit.	The reme	dial action plan y	will be d	eveloped and	executed for the	site after soil	samp	ling is conducted.		
	1	1 8		I		1			1	5		
Describe Are	a Affected a	and Cleanup A	Action Tak	en.*	<u> </u>		······		·			
		-										
The spill cov	ered an area	160' x 80'. T	he remedia	ation plan will be	develop	ed and execut	ed based upon th	e soil analysi	s resu	ilts.		
				·····								
•	-	-				•	-		-	suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger		
public health	or the envir	onment. The	acceptanc	e of a C-141 repo	ort by the	NMOCD ma	rked as "Final Re	eport" does n	ot reli	ieve the operator of liability		
										, surface water, human health		
		vs and/or regu		tance of a C-141	report ac	bes not relieve	the operator of r	esponsibility	IOF C	ompliance with any other		
	0		Λ	1/1-			OIL CONS	SERVATI	ON	DIVISION		
Signature: mana Autor						Remediation Actions to be completed a						
						Approved by District Supervisor:				Fir al C-141 submitted with confirmation analyses/documentation on or before the		
Printed Name: Brandi Barthels										Expiration Date.		
Títle: Regulatory & Environmental Affairs Manager						Approval Date	: 10-2-08	Expira	ation	Date: 12-8-08		
	ss: bbarthe	els@platenerg	y.com		0	Conditions of	Approval:			Attached		
E-mail Addre						Within 30 days, on or before 11.8-08 , completion of						
	09/08/200	K Pho	Date: 09/08/2008 Phone: 361.935.9377 Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary						a remediation work plan based on delineation should be finalized and submitted for approval to the Division			
Date:	09/08/2008							e Division		¹ 2RP - <u>235</u>		
Date: Attach Addi		ts If Necessa			fin su	alized and submi	tted for approval to th ions taken and/or to be		te			